Environmental Protection 
Agency (EPA). 
ACTION: Notice of Settlement. 

SUMMARY: Under 122(h) of the 
Comprehensive Environmental 
Response, Compensation and Liability 
Act (CERCLA), the United States 
Environmental Protection Agency has 
entered into a settlement with one 
hundred twenty-five (125) parties and 
nineteen (19) Federal Agencies 
addressing past costs concerning the 
LWD, Inc., Superfund Site located in 
Calvert City, Marshall County, 
Kentucky. The settlement addresses 
costs from a federally funded Removal 
Action taken by EPA at the Site and